26798

CH \$115

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Language and Computing		111/14/2008 I	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: BELGIUM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Language and Computing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2679836	FREEPHARMA
Registration Number:	2685433	TESSI
Registration Number:	2664777	LINKBASE
Registration Number:	2627604	LINKFACTORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126973750

Email: dbk@kirschsteinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: David B. Kirschstein

Address Line 1: 425 FIFTH AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LANGUAGE & COMPUTING ASSI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Kirschstein

900121108 REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0191

Signature:	/DBK/	
Date:	11/20/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Language and Computing Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0192

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

LANGUAGE AND COMPUTING

naamloze vennootschap Hazenakkerstraat 20 A B-9520 Zonnegem

BELGIUM

(hereinafter called "assignor"),

AND:

LANGUAGE AND COMPUTING, INC.

Delaware corporation

2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400

Wilmington 19808, New Castle County, Delaware

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(hereinafter called "assignee"),

- The assignor is owner of the United States of America trade mark registrations No. 2679836 (FreePharma), No. 2685433 (TeSSi), No. 2664777 (LinKBase) and No. 2627604 (LinKFactory).
- 2. The assignor hereby assigns these trade marks, these registrations and all the rights attached thereto, to the assignee, who accepts the assignment.
- The present assignment is made under conditions and for consideration which have been laid down in a separate agreement.

Done in 3 copies and in good faith

The undersigned, assignor

Place Sixt - Demp - Wenter Date 14 Nov. 2008

Signature

Name and title of the signer(s)

DETER HUISHAN

C = 0

The undersigned, assignee

Place Sint-Denys. Westre Date 14 Nov. 2008

Signature

RECORDED: 11/20/2008

Name and title of the signer(s)

PETER HUISHAM

C 5 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0193